and adjust our exposure to interest rate risk. On a quarterly basis, management prepares the “Earnings and Economic
Exposure to Changes in Interest Rate” report for review by the Board of Directors, as summarized below. This report
quantifies the potential changes in net interest income and net portfolio value should interest rates go up or down
(shocked) 200 basis points, assuming the yield curves of the rate shocks will be parallel to each other. The OTS
currently places its focus on the net portfolio value ratio, focusing on a rate shock up or down of 200 basis points. The
OTS uses the change in Net Portfolio Value Ratio to measure the interest rate sensitivity of the Company. Net
portfolio value is defined as the market value of assets net of the market value of liabilities. The market value of assets
and liabilities is determined using a discounted cash flow calculation. The net portfolio value ratio is the ratio of the
net portfolio value to the market value of assets. All changes in income and value are measured as percentage changes
from the projected net interest income and net portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario. The base interest rate
scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2010. Various estimates regarding prepayment assumptions are made
at each level of rate shock. Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates. At December 31, 2010, we
were within the guidelines established by the Board of Directors for each interest rate level.

  Change in Interest Rate
Projected Percentage Change In Net Portfolio

Value RatioNet Interest Income Net Portfolio Value
2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009

-200 basis points -4.64 % -0.49 % 7.37 % 4.06 % 10.93 % 13.25 %
-100 basis points -2.13 0.74 5.49 7.38 10.79 12.85
Base interest rate ― ― ― ― 10.36 12.14
+100 basis points -3.21 -3.52 -14.06 -10.59 9.13 11.08
+200 basis points -7.55 -3.76 -31.78 -11.22 7.47 10.06

Analysis of Net Interest Income

Net interest income represents the difference between income on interest-earning assets and expense on
interest-bearing liabilities. Net interest income depends upon the relative amount of interest-earning assets and
interest-bearing liabilities and the interest rate earned or paid on them.

The following table sets forth certain information relating to our Consolidated Statements of Financial Condition and
Consolidated Statements of Income for the years ended December 31, 2010, 2009 and 2008, and reflects the average
yield on assets and average cost of liabilities for the periods indicated. Such yields and costs are derived by dividing